©SiFirst Technology                                                         - 1 -
Confidential
SiFirst_DS_7708X_V1.0
 SF7708X
FEATURES
◆  Match DCM and Quasi-Resonant(QR) flyback
converter
◆  Supports Low-side Rectification

1GND
GND
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Rdson Package Tape & Reel
SF7708BSGT SF7708BSG 22mΩ SOP8（*） Green Yes
SF7708CSGT SF7708CSG 12mΩ SOP8（*） Green Yes
SF7708DSGT SF7708DSG 10mΩ SOP8（*） Green Yes
（*）MSL(Moisture Sensitivity Level) is level 3. Absorbed moisture could be sensitive to damage during solder
reflow, so it’s recommended to take floor life into consideration, according to IPC/JEDEC J-SMD-
020E(Moisture/Reflow Sensitivity Classification for Non-hermetic Surface Mount Devices).
Marking Information
number per week
XX:Package code and
YWW: Year&Week code
SGX708SF7
Pin Description
Pin Num Pin Name I/O Description
1,2,3 GND P IC ground pin.
4 VCC P IC power supply pin.
5,6,7,8 SW  Drain of internal N-MOS
代理商:深圳市腾华泰电子有限公司  联系人：杨苏华 13823735130  QQ：110455796
©SiFirst Technology                                                         - 3 -
Confidential
SiFirst_DS_7708X_V1.0
 SF7708X
Block Diagram
Driver
Logic
Timer
VCC
GND
Circuitry
Control
Absolute Maximum Ratings (at TA = 25°C)
Characteristics  Symbol  Rating  Unit
VCC to GND    -0.3 to 6.5  V
SW to GND  SF7708B/C/D -0.3 to 38/40/45  V
Operating Junction Temperature    -40 to 150  °C
Storage Junction Temperature    -55 to 150  °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case  θJC  80  °C/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient  θJA  160  °C/W